## PUBLIC NOTICE HARLAN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION NON-DISCRIMINATION POLICY STATEMENT

Students, their parents, employees, potential employees and the general public of the Harlan County Public Schools are hereby notified that the Harlan County School System does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, religion, marital status, sex, or disability in the employment programs, career and technical education (vocational) programs, or activities set forth in compliance with the Office of Civil Rights, Title VI, VII, IX, ADA and Section 504.

The Harlan County School System offers the following career and technical education programs for students in grades 9-12: Business and Office, Marketing, Family and Consumer Sciences, Web Development and Agriculture.

Career and Technical Education programs articulate with the Kentucky Community College and Technical System to better offer educational opportunities and services to all students. Programs such as Air Conditioning and Refrigeration, Auto Body Repair, Medical Assisting, Health Sciences, Carpentry, Machine Tool, Diesel Technology, Auto Mechanics, Electronics, Electrical Technology and Welding Technology are available for interested students through the Kentucky Community College and Technical System's Harlan Campus.

General Equivalency Diploma (GED) inquiries should be directed to Harlan County Schools Director of Pupil Personnel, Mr. Brett Johnson, by calling 606-573-4330, Extension 2033.

Any person having inquiries concerning Harlan County Public Schools compliance may contact Mr. Brent Roark, Superintendent/Compliance Officer Harlan County Public Schools

251 Ball Park Road Harlan, KY 40831 606-573-4330

Email: brent.roark@harlan.kyschools.us

Persons seeking further information concerning the career and technical education offerings and specific prerequisite criteria should contact:

Scott Pace, CTE Coordinator Harlan County Public Schools 251 Ball Park Road Harlan, KY 40831

Phone: 606-573-4330

Email: scott.pace@harlan.kyschools.us

To obtain this information in a language other than English, contact:

Mr. Bristol Belcher, Title I Director/ESL Harlan County Public Schools 251 Ball Park Road

Harlan, KY 40831 Phone: 606-573-4330

Email: Bristol.belcher@harlan.kyschools.us

Inquiries regarding non-discrimination, sex discrimination, including sexual harassment (whether or not the person reporting is the person alleged to be the victim of conduct that could constitute sex discrimination or sexual harassment), should contact in person, by mail, by telephone, or by electronic mail, using the contact information listed below or by any other means that results in the TIXC receiving the person's verbal or written report.

Such a report may be made at any time (including during non-business hours) by using the telephone number or electronic mail address, or by mail to the office address, listed for the TIXC.

Matt Cope Chief of Police/Safe Schools Administrator 251 Ball Park Road Harlan, KY 40831

Phone: 606-573-4330, Ext. 2019

E-mail: Matt.cope@harlan.kyschools.us